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John Lewis Stock Number 54681009 

Name C&B The Luxury Festive Wicker Hamper 

Ingredients 

C&B Boxing Day Chutney 250g: Apples, Water, Onion, 
Cranberries, Ginger, Dried Apricots, Prunes, Sugar, Red 
Dry Vine (8%) (contain Sulphite), Cider Vinegar, Black 
Pepper, Ground Cinnamon, Chilli Powder, Nutmeg, Black 
Onion Seeds. 
May contain traces of Nuts, Mustard, Egg, Milk, Gluten.  
C&B Cranberry & Rolled Oat Crumbles in Tin 200g: 
Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted 
Butter (24%) (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Dried Cranberries 
(20%) (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, 
Rolled Oats, Pasteurised Eggs, Raising Agents (Sodium 
Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Rice Flour). 
May contain Nuts and Soya.  
C&B Spiced Winter Blend Loose Leaf Tea Caddy 100g: 
Tea (70%), cinnamon, ginger, citrus peel, black pepper, 
natural flavour: cinnamon and orange (1.3%), rose 
petals, cardamom seeds, cloves. 
C&B Christmas Loaf Cake - Non Iced 2023 530g: 
Sultanas (46%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), WHEAT Flour 
(Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Whole & 
Broken Glacé Cherries (7.7%) (Cherries, Glucose-
Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, 
Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Colours (Anthocyanin, 
Erythrosine), Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Whole 
EGG, Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Glucose Syrup, Whole 
and Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS), Water, Black Treacle 
(Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Marzipan (Sugar, 
ALMONDS (NUTS) (2.4%), Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert 
Sugar Syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), 
Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze (Water, Dextrin, 
Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: 
Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Whey 
Powder (MILK), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium 
Carbonates, WHEAT Flour(Calcium, Niacin, Iron, 
Thiamin)), Sweet Snow® (Dextrose, Cornflour, Fully & 
Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Flavouring).  



May contain Nuts and Soya. 
C&B Chilli & Garlic seeded flatbread crackers 130g: 
Wheat Flour (42.8%), Water, Whole Grain Rye Flour, 
Sesame Seeds, Sweet Chilli (Natural Spices (Chilli, 
Jalapeno, Red Bell Pepper, Tomato, Garlic, Ginger), 
Sugar) (3.6%), Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Linseeds, Garlic 
Granules (1.3%), Sugar, Sea Salt . 
May contain Nuts and Milk.  
C&B Cheese Wafers with Honey Mustard 75g: Wheat 
Flour, Vegetable Fat [Responsibly Sourced Palm Fat, 
Water, Emulsifier: E471 (Mono And Diglycerides From 
Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Maltodextrin 
(From Corn), Cheese Powder (6.6%)(Milk, Salt, Starter, 
Rennet, Preservative: Sodium Nitrate, Colour: Carotene), 
Honey/Mustard Seasoning (3.9%)[Sugar, Salt, Onion 
Powder, Preservative: Sodium Diacetate, Mixed Spices 
(Ginger Powder, Garlic Powder, Mustard Seed (2%), 
Coriander, Galangal, Turmeric, Cumin, Fennel Seed, 
Cayenne Pepper), Honey Powder (1%), Rice Flour, 
Liquorice Root Powder], Salt, Egg Powder, Honey, Soya 
Flour, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Pepper, 
Colouring: Beta Carotene. 
May contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.  
C&B Rum & Raisins Fudge in Tin 175g: Sugar, 
Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup, Salted 
Butter (Milk), Raisins (3%), Neutral Molasses Spirit, 
Jamaican Rum (0.9%), Humectant: Glycerine. 
May contain Soya. 
C&B Raisins in Milk Chocolate in carton 175g: Milk 
Chocolate (50%) (Sugar, Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, 
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring 
(Vanillin)), Raisins (30%), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Shellac). 
Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solid 33% minimum, 
Milk Solids 21% minimum. 
 May contain Nuts, Eggs, Soya and Gluten.  
Pure Prosecco 75cl Sparkling Wine Extra Dry (Italy) 
750ml 
C&B Mulled Wine Spice Bags 21g: Apple Pieces, 
Hibiscus, Rose Hips, Orange Peels, Cinnamon, Cloves, 
Cardamom, Artificial Flavour.  
C&B Winter Spiced Orange and Cranberry Shortbread 
Rounds in Carton 200g: Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, 
Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (29%) (Milk, Salt), Sugar, 
Maize Starch, Cranberries (6%) (Cranberry, Cane Sugar, 
Sunflower Oil), Cinnamon, Natural Flavouring: Orange 
Oil (1%). 
May contain Nuts.  
C&B Luxury Mince pies with brandy 330g: Butter Pastry 
(55%): Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), 
Butter (32%) (Milk). Sugar, Salt. Mincemeat (45%): 
Sugar, Apple, Sultanas (19%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), 



Raisins (11%) (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Currants (6%) 
(Currants, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel 
(3%) (Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar, 
Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator : Citric Acid), Vegetable 
Suet (3%) (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified 
Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, 
Colour : Caramel; Orange Oil, Lemon Oil, Brandy. 
May contain Nuts.  
C&B Dark Chocolate with Orange Florentines 100g: 
Sugar, Dark Chocolate (24%) (Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Cocoa 
Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Candied Oranges 
Cubes (16%) (Orange Peel, Sucrose, Glucose Syrup, 
Acidifier: Citric Acid), Almonds, Salted Butter (Milk), 
Raisins, Cream (Milk), Honey. 
May contain other Nuts. 
C&B Milk Hot Chocolate Stirrer 40g: Milk Chocolate 
(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, 
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring) 
Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, milk 
solids 20% minimum. 
May contain Eggs, Nuts.  
 

For allergens, see ingredients in bold 

May contain statements 
Hamper Contains Nuts, Soya, Gluten, Milk, Sulphur 
Dioxide, Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Mustard. 

Net Quantity 2686g 

Country of Origin Packed in UK 

Storage Instructions 
Store in a cool, dry place away from strong odours and 
sunlight. 

Manufacturer’s name and address 
Moordale Foods 
Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of 
Yorkshire, HU15 2TS 

Instructions for use Ready to eat. 

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value 
Mix of products. For individual Ingredients Declaration, 
Nutritional Information and Allergen Statements, please 
refer to individual product packaging.  

Energy (kJ/kcal) n/a 

Fat n/a 

Of which saturated n/a 

Carbohydrate n/a 

Of which sugars n/a 

Fibre n/a 

Protein n/a 

Salt n/a 

Alcoholic Strength 11% ABV 



Suitable for vegetarians YES 

Suitable for vegans NO 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers NO 

Free from alcohol NO 

Free from artificial flavours YES 

Free from artificial colours YES 

 


